
Whanganui Straight Dogs at Wanganui Straight on Wednesday Starts 12:03pm

RACE 1 WELCOME TO WANGANUI STRAIGHT TRACK C0 313M PBD 313m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 762 Swift Shadow C0 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Bolty-Shadow Girl
Ownr: Jones & Morris

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 3:0:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 - days 7 of 7 C0  305m 25.8Kgs Box 1 777 $6.80 Time 17.78s Best 17.62s Mgns 10.1L Big Time Taxi
MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C0  375m 26.4Kgs Box 1 556 $16 Time 21.46s Best 21.08s Mgns 9.7L Big Time Redeem
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C0  375m 25.4Kgs Box 2 112 $10 Time 21.74s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.9L Big Time Fern

A lot to like about last weeks effort. Shorter trip an assist. Goes close. All 3:0:1:0 Prz $600.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 66557 Final Twist C0 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
2.8 D dkbd Sep 21 Ando's Mac-Jacks Point
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 13:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 15 Mar 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0  305m 33.0Kgs Box 6 766 $100 Time 17.70s Best 17.36s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Mariah
WAN 22 Mar 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  305m 32.7Kgs Box 3 366 $22 Time 17.84s Best 17.54s Mgns 14.7L Hey Mr. Starter
WAN 26 Apr 2024 35 days 5 of 8 C0  305m 31.6Kgs Box 4 555 $33 Time 18.08s Best 17.62s Mgns 5.6L Boom Boom Boom
WAN 28 Jun 2024 63 days 5 of 8 C0  305m 31.2Kgs Box 3 375 $95 Time 18.07s Best 17.60s Mgns 10.7L Goldstar Murphy
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  305m 31.5Kgs Box 4 667 $23 Time 17.91s Best 17.52s Mgns 49.7L Big Time Trisha

Has started at some massive odds. Yet to show enough so far. Happy to risk. All 13:0:0:1 Prz $730.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 8 Giant Jack C0 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.3 D bk Mar 22 Dyna Double One-Cristiane Cyborg
Ownr: Hayley Mullane & Adam Smith Partnership

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 11 Jul 2024 - days 8 of 8 C0q  375m 35.6Kgs Box 5 888 $43 Time 21.29s Best 21.12s Mgns 15.7L Just One Grin

Not much known. No support on debut. May prefer the straight track. Watching. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $0.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 56866 Sonar C0 nwtd Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
4.2 B bk May 20 Allegro Gun-Bigtime OnFire
Ownr: C & R Evans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 7:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 16 Apr 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  375m 28.7Kgs Box 4 555 $11 Time 21.36s Best 21.28s Mgns 11.8L Tira Miss You
WAN 19 Apr 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C0  305m 28.5Kgs Box 7 866 $30 Time 17.95s Best 17.55s Mgns 10.4L Tira Miss You
WAN 26 Apr 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0  305m 28.7Kgs Box 7 888 $22 Time 18.08s Best 17.62s Mgns 10.7L Boom Boom Boom
WAN 05 Jul 2024 70 days 6 of 7 C0  305m 28.3Kgs Box 5 776 $38 Time 17.91s Best 17.52s Mgns 37.2L Big Time Trisha
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C0  305m 28.4Kgs Box 8 766 $81 Time 17.71s Best 17.51s Mgns 10.1L Big Time Fern

3rd early on her only glimpse of form. Not jumping elsewhere. Hard to recommend. All 7:0:0:1 Prz $580.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 68757 Full Of Swagger C0 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
2.8 D dkbd Sep 21 Ando's Mac-Jacks Point
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 7:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: WAN 01 Mar 2024 21 days 6 of 6 C0  305m 32.2Kgs Box 8 666 $40 Time 17.90s Best 17.52s Mgns 20.6L Big Time Turner
WAN 17 May 2024 77 days 8 of 8 C0  305m 30.9Kgs Box 8 858 $54 Time 17.94s Best 17.52s Mgns 12.7L Star Boy Express
WNS 26 Jun 2024 40 days 7 of 8 C0  313m 30.5Kgs Box 6  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 11.2L Betty Belle
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 30.7Kgs Box 8 135 $32 Time 18.49s Best 17.52s Mgns 5.3L Sister Shadow
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 477 $43 Time 17.71s Best 17.51s Mgns 15.3L Big Time Fern

Fairly plain only look here. Showed up for a fleeting second 2 back. Roughie. All 7:0:0:0 Prz $150.00 Trk D 1:0:0

6. 23233 Hot Truffle C0 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 B bd Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 11:0:4 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 24:0:8 Bx2 9:0:2 Bx6 5:0:3
Mid 24:0:4 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 4:0:1 Bx4 12:0:3 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 9 days 2 of 7 C0  520m 23.5Kgs Box 6 55422 $26 Time 30.64s Best 29.61s Mgns 4.6L Big Time London
WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C0  313m 24.0Kgs Box 2  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.6L Betty Belle
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 2 of 7 C0  305m 23.7Kgs Box 3 462 $8.20 Time 18.49s Best 17.52s Mgns 0.4L Sister Shadow
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C0  375m 23.6Kgs Box 4 333 $7.50 Time 21.74s Best 20.97s Mgns 4L Big Time Fern
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 24.1Kgs Box 2 223 $13 Time 17.71s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Fern

Just behind the 8 in the latest here. Has been jumping well. Each way claims. All 52:0:8:5 Prz $9,618.00 Trk D 2:0:1

7. 76PX Evelyn's Annie C0 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.4 B bd Feb 22 Federal Morgan-Big Time Abbi
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 13 Oct 2023 - days 7 of 7 C0  520m 26.0Kgs Box 5 77777 $19 Time 30.70s Best 29.83s Mgns 15.5L Big Time Jaya
WAN 20 Oct 2023 7 days 6 of 7 C0  520m 25.8Kgs Box 3 44766 $25 Time 30.76s Best 30.05s Mgns 17.1L Opawa Dallas
WAN 03 Nov 2023 14 days P of 7 C0  520m 25.9Kgs Box 6 P $35 Time 30.37s Best 30.07s Mgns  Big Time Joker

First race this year. Trainer has been patient. Should improve on this run. All 3:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 34235 Crusader Sam C0 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.9 D bk Aug 21 Zambora Brockie-Martha Magic
Ownr: The 19th Hole Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 5:0:3 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 9:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: WNS 12 Jun 2024 27 days 3 of 6 C0  313m 32.7Kgs Box 4  Time 18.07s Best 17.76s Mgns 2.6L Dirty Denzel
CAM 20 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 4 C0  457m 33.2Kgs Box 4 334 $30 Time 26.18s Best 25.36s Mgns 5.4L Night Flight
WNS 26 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C0  313m 33.3Kgs Box 8  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 4L Betty Belle
CAM 04 Jul 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C0  375m 33.2Kgs Box 5 233 $17 Time 21.50s Best 21.07s Mgns 3L Portland Nicky
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0q  375m 33.1Kgs Box 7 755 $13 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 12.3L Ebony Wolf

His form in the lead ups here are encouraging. A major player based on placings. All 14:0:2:2 Prz $2,520.00 Trk D 2:0:2



Starts 12:27 RACE 2 LANCE GREEN ACCOUNTANT C0 313M PBD 313m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1302, FFWin 302

1. 55855 Pop It Rapper C0 nwtd Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.2 B f May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 4:0:3
Spr 22:0:9 Bx2 7:0:2 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 28.0Kgs Box 2 455 $8.10 Time 18.04s Best 17.49s Mgns 7.3L Big Time Dixie
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 27.9Kgs Box 2 555 $21 Time 17.78s Best 17.62s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Taxi
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0  305m 28.3Kgs Box 2 258 $17 Time 18.07s Best 17.60s Mgns 15.3L Goldstar Murphy
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 28.4Kgs Box 2 355 $9.20 Time 17.91s Best 17.52s Mgns 24.9L Big Time Trisha
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 28.3Kgs Box 1 655 $17 Time 17.71s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Fern

Has had her chances at Hatrick. Not a deep field and the straight from 1 helps. All 24:0:4:5 Prz $4,500.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 77833 Goldstar Autumn C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B f Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 5:0:3 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C0  457m 27.5Kgs Box 2 577 $24 Time 25.76s Best 25.69s Mgns 16.9L Romantic Rebel
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C0  305m 27.7Kgs Box 4 887 $35 Time 18.07s Best 17.60s Mgns 12.6L Goldstar Murphy
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C0  375m 27.5Kgs Box 3 888 $13 Time 21.38s Best 20.91s Mgns 18.6L Goldstar Blondie
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 27.0Kgs Box 7 533 $8.80 Time 17.91s Best 17.52s Mgns 7.2L Big Time Trisha
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 26.7Kgs Box 7 343 $4.70 Time 18.14s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.2L Thanks Maude

Not too far away Friday. No world beater but should be in the mix on track debut All 7:0:1:2 Prz $1,360.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 8684P Smooth Mac C0 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
2.8 D bd Sep 21 Ando's Mac-Jacks Point
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 16:0:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 56 days 8 of 8 C0  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 588 $49 Time 17.82s Best 17.54s Mgns 12.2L Big Time Muster
WNS 12 Jun 2024 12 days 6 of 6 C0  313m 31.6Kgs Box 7  Time 18.07s Best 17.76s Mgns 6L Dirty Denzel
WNS 26 Jun 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C0  313m 30.6Kgs Box 3  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 12.3L Betty Belle
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 4 of 7 C0  305m 30.8Kgs Box 8 444 $23 Time 17.91s Best 17.52s Mgns 15.2L Big Time Trisha
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days P of 7 C0  305m 31.3Kgs Box 8 77F $21 Time 18.14s Best 17.51s Mgns  Thanks Maude

Scratched. All 16:0:0:2 Prz $910.00 Trk D 2:0:0

4. 5845X Blue Achiever C0 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
5.2 D be Apr 19 Kilchurn-Feel The Force
Ownr: Sister Act Two Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 6:0:0
Spr 36:0:5 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 7:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 21 Jul 2023 7 days 5 of 8 C0  305m 30.8Kgs Box 3 455 $29 Time 18.01s Best 17.47s Mgns 9.6L Cliff Top Banger
WAN 28 Jul 2023 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 30.5Kgs Box 6 535 $31 Time 18.29s Best 17.42s Mgns 4L Idol Mitch
WAN 04 Aug 2023 7 days 8 of 8 C0  305m 30.3Kgs Box 7 888 $26 Time 17.97s Best 17.57s Mgns 11.9L Chip's Revenge
WAN 18 Aug 2023 14 days 4 of 8 C0  305m 30.6Kgs Box 5 554 $33 Time 17.75s Best 17.53s Mgns 10.8L Chip
WAN 25 Aug 2023 7 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 30.3Kgs Box 7 775 $62 Time 17.83s Best 17.57s Mgns 11.3L Last Surprise

Long time maiden who is having first start in nearly a year. Taking notes here. All 36:0:1:4 Prz $2,730.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 86675 Mint Lottie C0 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 B wbk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 12:0:2 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 12:0:1 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 10:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 28 Mar 2024 9 days 8 of 8 C0  457m 23.9Kgs Box 7 888 $44 Time 26.39s Best 25.46s Mgns 15.7L Goldstar Declan
MANA 16 Apr 2024 19 days 6 of 6 C0d  660m 23.5Kgs Box 6 45666 $24 Time 38.81s Best 38.28s Mgns 17.8L She's Tranquil
WNS 26 Jun 2024 71 days 6 of 8 C0  313m 23.7Kgs Box 1  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 8.9L Betty Belle
MANA 09 Jul 2024 13 days 7 of 7 C0  375m 24.0Kgs Box 1 777 $41 Time 21.74s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Fern
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C0  305m 24.2Kgs Box 1 235 $26 Time 18.14s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.1L Thanks Maude

Only small and not much to speak of form wise. Will be at massive odds here. All 23:0:0:2 Prz $1,830.00 Trk D 1:0:0

6. 765 Side Swipe C0 nwtd Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
2.3 B bk Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 09 Apr 2024 - days 7 of 8 C0  457m 24.1Kgs Box 5 787 $54 Time 25.82s Best 25.82s Mgns 18.4L Russian Ahead
MANA 16 Apr 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0  375m 24.1Kgs Box 8 666 $20 Time 21.36s Best 21.28s Mgns 13.6L Tira Miss You
MANA 23 Apr 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C0  375m 24.3Kgs Box 6 555 $18 Time 21.36s Best 21.20s Mgns 12.2L Big Time Aly

Beaten a long way in 3 starts at Palmy. Gets it a lot easier today. Must improve All 3:0:0:0 Prz $100.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 24 Sidekick Sam C0 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.4 D rf Feb 22 Federal Morgan-O'Neill Monelli
Ownr: Three Sisters Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 12 Jun 2024 - days 2 of 6 C0  313m 33.5Kgs Box 5  Time 18.07s Best 17.76s Mgns 1.1L Dirty Denzel
WNS 26 Jun 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C0  313m 33.7Kgs Box 5  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 6.2L Betty Belle

Not far off winner in first start here. Better form than most. Decent chance. All 2:0:1:0 Prz $650.00 Trk D 2:0:1

8. 65624 Speedy Pete C0 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.2 D bk Apr 21 Pinny Mack-On Demand
Ownr: J R Udy

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 5:0:0
Spr 32:0:7 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:0:0 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C0  318m 29.0Kgs Box 8 256 $7.20 Time 18.78s Best 18.39s Mgns 8.8L Waerenga Ritchie
WNS 26 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C0  313m 28.2Kgs Box 4  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 8.4L Betty Belle
AK 30 Jun 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C0  318m 29.0Kgs Box 7 666 $11 Time 19.00s Best 18.39s Mgns 8.8L She Who Can
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  318m 28.6Kgs Box 6 122 $9.10 Time 18.97s Best 18.51s Mgns 6.8L Just One Grin
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  318m 28.4Kgs Box 3 124 $10 Time 18.88s Best 18.42s Mgns 4.5L Red Goes Faster

Long time maiden and distant 2nd last time out. Should appreciate the straight. All 32:0:4:3 Prz $3,990.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts 12:51 RACE 3 GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS C1 313M PBD 313m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1303, FFWin 303

1. 55725 Waerenga Sonic C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.2 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 10:3:1 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 19 May 2024 53 days 5 of 7 C1/2  318m 30.3Kgs Box 2 555 $6.80 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 12.8L Purple Heart
AK 23 Jun 2024 35 days 5 of 8 C2  318m 30.9Kgs Box 1 345 $14 Time 18.82s Best 18.39s Mgns 5.8L Black Lion
AK 30 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  318m 30.5Kgs Box 1 467 $5.10 Time 18.85s Best 18.39s Mgns 10.3L Portland Indie
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 30.7Kgs Box 2 312 $6.10 Time 19.14s Best 18.51s Mgns 0.6L Give It Jandal
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 30.5Kgs Box 2 435 $4.00 Time 18.80s Best 18.42s Mgns 4.5L Hunter Pearl

Giving away experience on some of these. Has a bit of early dash. Can compete. All 10:3:1:0 Prz $4,910.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 84655 Mow Cow C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
3.6 B bk Dec 20 SH Avatar-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: Crazy Reds Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 7:0:2 Bx5 9:1:2
Spr 21:3:6 Bx2 8:1:6 Bx6 11:0:5
Mid 50:3:18Bx3 11:2:3 Bx7 12:1:6
Dis 6:0:1 Bx4 9:1:1 Bx8 10:0:0

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  520m 29.2Kgs Box 8 55888 $8.10 Time 30.30s Best 29.93s Mgns 13.4L Big Time Brave
MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 4 864 $21 Time 26.09s Best 25.65s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Thrill
WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  520m 29.0Kgs Box 3 77776 $8.30 Time 30.43s Best 29.69s Mgns 5.5L Big Time Alex
WNS 26 Jun 2024 19 days 5 of 8 SPECA  313m 29.9Kgs Box 4 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 8L Speed Skater
WAN 12 Jul 2024 16 days 5 of 8 C1/2  520m 30.3Kgs Box 8 58655 $17 Time 30.67s Best 30.15s Mgns 9.5L Big Time Taniwha

Racing much stiffer competition over longer. Must rate in a straight line. All 77:6:10:15 Prz $27,980.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 66877 Reckless Eric C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.8 D bk Sep 21 Keybow-Bigtime Chloe
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 7:1:0 Bx5 7:0:2
Spr 4:0:0 Bx2 6:1:1 Bx6 6:1:0
Mid 29:1:4 Bx3 9:0:1 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 17:2:2 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: AK 02 Jun 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C2dq  779m 33.2Kgs Box 1 3223566 $17 Time 46.62s Best 46.62s Mgns 11.5L Grande Vue Ace
AK 09 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2d  779m 33.1Kgs Box 5 6555666 $19 Time 46.72s Best 46.01s Mgns 8.5L Big Time Jaya
MANA 02 Jul 2024 23 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 33.7Kgs Box 7 788 $45 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 15.9L Boom Dynamite
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  520m 33.5Kgs Box 3 77777 $58 Time 30.67s Best 29.99s Mgns 4.6L Vodka Reckon
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C1d  660m 34.0Kgs Box 4 67777 $22 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 12.6L Maestro Mojito

Has yet to win a sprint. Best has come over further. Can power home late. All 50:3:3:3 Prz $14,280.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 53384 Nighthawk Swift C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
4.5 B bk Jan 20 Cawbourne Brick-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 19:2:7 Bx5 8:3:0
Spr 119:17:30Bx2 36:10:8 Bx6 8:0:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 21:0:3 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:2:4 Bx8 9:0:4

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 29.3Kgs Box 3 235 $7.70 Time 17.88s Best 17.55s Mgns 3.9L Youtan Poluo
WNS 26 Jun 2024 19 days 3 of 8 SPECA  313m 29.9Kgs Box 1 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 6L Speed Skater
WAN 28 Jun 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 29.7Kgs Box 1 463 $12 Time 17.89s Best 17.60s Mgns 4L Sedgebrook Flyer
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 30.0Kgs Box 1 688 $7.00 Time 17.75s Best 17.52s Mgns 10.8L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 30.2Kgs Box 2 334 $10 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 5.8L Goldstar Murphy

Her best is quite smart in this grade. Change of scenery could help. Win hope. All 120:17:16:14 Prz $37,480.00 Trk D 1:0:1

5. 57657 Mystic Luna C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 B bdw Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 12:0:0 Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 13:2:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 11:0:1
Dis 11:0:3 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 6:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 5 C1  520m 23.3Kgs Box 5 55555 $31 Time 30.65s Best 30.04s Mgns 9.3L Why A Rapper
MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 23.5Kgs Box 7 667 $36 Time 21.85s Best 21.03s Mgns 2.9L Straight Shot
MANA 02 Jul 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 23.1Kgs Box 6 766 $25 Time 21.55s Best 20.91s Mgns 9.2L Elusive Alibi
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 24.0Kgs Box 8 775 $73 Time 21.31s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.7L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1/2  520m 24.5Kgs Box 2 87887 $50 Time 30.67s Best 30.15s Mgns 11.3L Big Time Taniwha

Has not found a handy spot in a while. Best may snare a placing. Squeeze box. All 36:2:1:2 Prz $8,780.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 41426 Music Road C1 17.87 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
2.6 B bd Dec 21 Dyna Double One-Haidee Bale
Ownr: W.E.B.C Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 36:2:10Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 16:0:6
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 25.2Kgs Box 6 654 $7.50 Time 17.88s Best 17.55s Mgns 3.2L Youtan Poluo
WNS 12 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 6 SPECA  313m 25.3Kgs Box 4 Time 17.87s Best 17.76s Mgns Hd Speed Skater
WAN 21 Jun 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 25.3Kgs Box 8 654 $25 Time 17.77s Best 17.62s Mgns 5.8L Bow Bell Del
WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 2 of 8 SPECA  313m 25.3Kgs Box 6 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.6L Speed Skater
MANA 02 Jul 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 25.5Kgs Box 6 876 $20 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Jordan

Has run respectable times both races here. Probably the one to beat on that. All 38:2:6:4 Prz $7,790.00 Trk D 2:1:1

7. 666X6 Big Time Gift C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 B wbk Jul 20 Mepunga Blazer-Bigtime Shine
Ownr: Flipp & Chips Partnership

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 4:1:0 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 20:1:2 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 10 Nov 2023 39 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 28.2Kgs Box 6 856 $40 Time 17.83s Best 17.60s Mgns 9.6L Nighthawk Swift
MANA 12 Dec 2023 32 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 28.7Kgs Box 5 576 $25 Time 21.65s Best 21.14s Mgns 7.6L Ridgeline Rocker
MANA 23 Jan 2024 42 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 28.1Kgs Box 5 346 $16 Time 21.75s Best 20.98s Mgns 7L Sweet Luella
MANA 06 Feb 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C1  375m 28.2Kgs Box 7 566 $29 Time 21.65s Best 21.07s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Butler
WNS 12 Jun 2024 127 days 6 of 6SPECA  313m 28.4Kgs Box 3 Time 17.87s Best 17.76s Mgns 6.1L Music Road

Won one of her first races and has done little since.Hard to get too enthused. All 20:1:1:1 Prz $2,590.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. 87665 Social Virtigo C1 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.2 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 10:0:2 Bx5 14:0:7
Spr 92:2:31Bx2 16:1:9 Bx6 15:1:4
Mid 19:1:6 Bx3 14:0:7 Bx7 14:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:1:3 Bx8 14:0:4

Perf: MANA 09 Apr 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 33.3Kgs Box 8 688 $18 Time 21.69s Best 21.27s Mgns 6.3L Torque In Torque
MANA 14 May 2024 35 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 32.1Kgs Box 8 787 $32 Time 21.80s Best 21.53s Mgns 8.7L Adobe Don
MANA 28 May 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 32.3Kgs Box 7 776 $31 Time 21.70s Best 21.19s Mgns 18.5L Big Time Slim
MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 32.2Kgs Box 8 536 $11 Time 21.77s Best 20.86s Mgns 6.5L Losing Days
WNS 26 Jun 2024 22 days 5 of 6 SPECA  313m 31.9Kgs Box 7 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Max

Wins have been few and far between. Can lob into a place from the wide. All 111:3:16:21 Prz $23,850.00 Trk D 1:0:0

9. 46876
E1

Idol Lorenzo C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 D bk Jul 20 Magic Sprite-Idol Leanne
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 31:3:10Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 12:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 05 Apr 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 29.9Kgs Box 8 844 $27 Time 17.57s Best 17.40s Mgns 12L Big Time Tricky
WAN 19 Apr 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 29.6Kgs Box 7 766 $15 Time 17.73s Best 17.55s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Moony
WAN 17 May 2024 28 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 30.3Kgs Box 7 768 $15 Time 17.88s Best 17.52s Mgns 11L Big Time Paris
WAN 14 Jun 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 30.5Kgs Box 8 237 $22 Time 17.93s Best 17.49s Mgns 12.3L Mimi
WNS 26 Jun 2024 12 days 6 of 7 SPECA  313m 30.7Kgs Box 6 Time 17.56s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.1L Ridgeline Rocker

. All 31:3:3:7 Prz $8,980.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts 12:51pm 3cont'd.... GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS C1 313M PBD 313m Meeting 3

10. X8887
E2

Choko C1 nwtd Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
2.7 D bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 14:1:2 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 09 Jan 2024 37 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 777 $23 Time 21.68s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.5L Pixie Scooter
WAN 03 May 2024 115 days 8 of 8C1  305m 33.9Kgs Box 7 888 $28 Time 18.17s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.8L Bow Belle Beth
MANA 06 May 2024 3 days 8 of 8 INV  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 788 $19 Time 21.52s Best 21.19s Mgns 16L Nighthawk Swift
MANA 28 May 2024 22 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 888 $24 Time 21.85s Best 21.19s Mgns 10.2L Cebu Blue
MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 34.3Kgs Box 7 777 $31 Time 21.77s Best 20.86s Mgns 10.1L Losing Days

. All 22:2:0:3 Prz $5,520.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 13:15 RACE 4 PRESIDENTS DASH C1 313M PBD 313m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 4485F Chip C1 nwtd Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
3.2 B bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 35:5:11Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:1:1 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:6 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 26 Apr 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C2/3  305m 28.7Kgs Box 3 764 $19 Time 17.93s Best 17.62s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Polo
WAN 03 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  305m 28.6Kgs Box 6 744 $18 Time 17.74s Best 17.38s Mgns 6.8L Uber Time
WAN 24 May 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C1/2  305m 28.4Kgs Box 6 388 $8.60 Time 17.66s Best 17.39s Mgns 11.6L Bow Belle Beth
WAN 07 Jun 2024 14 days 5 of 7 C1/2  305m 27.8Kgs Box 4 665 $20 Time 17.68s Best 17.55s Mgns 7.9L Uber Time
WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days F of 8 C1  305m 27.9Kgs Box 6 88F $10 Time 17.95s Best 17.49s Mgns  Miss Rangiora

Has received little luck for a while. Quick at best. Straight surely helps. All 35:5:6:5 Prz $13,250.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 54128 Boom Boom Boom C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Dyna Double One-Haidee Bale
Ownr: W.E.B.C Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 20:1:3 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 5:1:0
Mid 9:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 6:0:0

Perf: MANA 02 Apr 2024 5 days 5 of 6 C0  457m 32.0Kgs Box 8 555 $24 Time 26.35s Best 25.59s Mgns 9.3L Fear To Tread
MANA 16 Apr 2024 14 days 4 of 6 C0  375m 31.5Kgs Box 7 444 $22 Time 21.36s Best 21.28s Mgns 10.5L Tira Miss You
WAN 26 Apr 2024 10 days 1 of 8 C0  305m 31.6Kgs Box 6 111 $6.60 Time 18.08s Best 17.62s Mgns 1.6L Pop It Rapper
MANA 29 Apr 2024 3 days 2 of 4 C0  375m 31.6Kgs Box 7 442 $19 Time 21.26s Best 21.26s Mgns 6.9L Miss Rangiora
WAN 10 May 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 31.5Kgs Box 5 788 $8.60 Time 18.20s Best 17.41s Mgns 5.2L Donning

Most of his good form has come in the last 3 starts. Big step up in class. All 29:1:1:2 Prz $4,130.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 28356 Doing It Goof C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 D bk Nov 21 Bigtime Paddy-Cliff Top Rosie
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 30:1:12Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:3 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 31.8Kgs Box 4 222 $7.70 Time 17.55s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.2L Big Time Bora
WAN 07 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 31.9Kgs Box 5 888 $10 Time 17.57s Best 17.55s Mgns 9.7L Big Time Lime
WNS 26 Jun 2024 19 days 3 of 6 SPECA  313m 31.4Kgs Box 1 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.1L Opawa Max
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 31.2Kgs Box 4 355 $16 Time 17.64s Best 17.52s Mgns 11L Star Boy Express
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 31.7Kgs Box 6 566 $10 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 8.2L Goldstar Murphy

Out of form. Can find the placings at times. Add to exotics. Hard to see winning All 30:1:7:5 Prz $7,640.00 Trk D 1:0:1

4. 86261 Big Time Ultra C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 6:2:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 4:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 30:3:6 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 13:1:3

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  520m 33.3Kgs Box 6 44788 $49 Time 29.98s Best 29.93s Mgns 17.5L Russian Ahead
MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 33.2Kgs Box 5 576 $98 Time 26.09s Best 25.65s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Thrill
WNS 26 Jun 2024 22 days 2 of 7 SPECA  313m 33.2Kgs Box 7 Time 17.56s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.8L Ridgeline Rocker
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 6 of 7 C1  305m 33.7Kgs Box 8 776 $20 Time 17.64s Best 17.52s Mgns 11.7L Star Boy Express
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  520m 34.1Kgs Box 1 32211 $19 Time 30.64s Best 30.15s Mgns 4.4L Time To Race

Big effort Friday at odds. Showed a lot of speed when on the rail. Chance here. All 34:3:4:3 Prz $12,200.00 Trk D 1:0:1

5. 66664 Tukoroirangi C1 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Federal Morgan-Big Time Amber
Ownr: Cindy's Traffic Light Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 8:2:3
Spr 26:4:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 23 May 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C2/3  375m 31.1Kgs Box 4 166 $9.30 Time 21.39s Best 21.10s Mgns 12.7L Indecisive
CAM 30 May 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 30.5Kgs Box 6 356 $21 Time 21.30s Best 21.18s Mgns 9.7L Says So
CAM 20 Jun 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 30.6Kgs Box 7 686 $24 Time 21.34s Best 21.20s Mgns 9.2L Rockdale Flora
CAM 27 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 30.9Kgs Box 7 466 $12 Time 21.49s Best 21.10s Mgns 6.8L Portland Indie
CAM 11 Jul 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1q  375m 31.2Kgs Box 6 444 $6.10 Time 21.61s Best 21.12s Mgns 3L Opawa Glow

Generally gets wide on a turning track. Recent downgrader. An outside shot. All 26:4:4:2 Prz $9,180.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 58541 Bow Bell Del C2 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 15:2:4 Bx5 10:2:0
Spr 70:13:13Bx2 19:5:4 Bx6 5:1:0
Mid 6:0:1 Bx3 11:2:3 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 SPECA  313m 32.0Kgs Box 3 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.8L Dapper Jabber
MANA 02 Jul 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 32.1Kgs Box 4 678 $8.60 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 10.7L Big Time Lime
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1/2  305m 31.8Kgs Box 4 655 $4.00 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 7L Goldstar Tookie
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 32.1Kgs Box 3 234 $13 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 4.5L King Harvest
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  305m 32.1Kgs Box 5 111 $5.90 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.9L Sedgebrook Flyer

Showed what he can do when he picks the jump. Should love the straight line. All 76:13:8:6 Prz $27,710.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 47675 Dirty Denzel C1 18.07 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 32:1:12Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 9:0:4
Mid 19:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 18:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:0 Bx8 6:0:3

Perf: WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 6 SPECA  313m 31.4Kgs Box 5 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.9L Opawa Max
MANA 02 Jul 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 31.7Kgs Box 8 487 $53 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 11.6L Big Time Aly
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 31.4Kgs Box 7 656 $33 Time 17.87s Best 17.52s Mgns 7.6L Thrilling Elsie
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 31.5Kgs Box 6 787 $132 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 11.6L End Of Era
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 31.7Kgs Box 7 455 $55 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 7.7L Goldstar Murphy

Won his first and only race here in a seemingly moderate time. Much harder. All 51:1:7:6 Prz $9,120.00 Trk D 2:1:0

8. 67728 Dynamic Kiwi C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.7 B f Oct 21 Pinny Mack-Kiwi Gal
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 25:1:14Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 9:1:6

Perf: CAM 06 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1q  375m 28.1Kgs Box 6 246 $5.80 Time 21.31s Best 21.16s Mgns 9.7L Portland Indie
CAM 13 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 28.1Kgs Box 6 667 $11 Time 21.50s Best 21.08s Mgns 8L Highview Spot
WNS 26 Jun 2024 13 days 7 of 8 SPECA  313m 27.7Kgs Box 7 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 11.3L Speed Skater
AK 30 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 28.0Kgs Box 7 312 $7.40 Time 18.85s Best 18.39s Mgns 1L Portland Indie
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  318m 27.9Kgs Box 6 688 $3.60 Time 19.14s Best 18.51s Mgns 7.2L Give It Jandal

No luck last go but has a knack of running places. Outside chance of minors. All 25:1:10:4 Prz $8,660.00 Trk D 1:0:0

9. 46876
E1

Idol Lorenzo C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 D bk Jul 20 Magic Sprite-Idol Leanne
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 31:3:10Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 12:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 05 Apr 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 29.9Kgs Box 8 844 $27 Time 17.57s Best 17.40s Mgns 12L Big Time Tricky
WAN 19 Apr 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 29.6Kgs Box 7 766 $15 Time 17.73s Best 17.55s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Moony
WAN 17 May 2024 28 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 30.3Kgs Box 7 768 $15 Time 17.88s Best 17.52s Mgns 11L Big Time Paris
WAN 14 Jun 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 30.5Kgs Box 8 237 $22 Time 17.93s Best 17.49s Mgns 12.3L Mimi
WNS 26 Jun 2024 12 days 6 of 7 SPECA  313m 30.7Kgs Box 6 Time 17.56s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.1L Ridgeline Rocker

. All 31:3:3:7 Prz $8,980.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts  1:15pm 4cont'd.... PRESIDENTS DASH C1 313M PBD 313m Meeting 3

10. X8887
E2

Choko C1 nwtd Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
2.7 D bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 14:1:2 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 09 Jan 2024 37 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 777 $23 Time 21.68s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.5L Pixie Scooter
WAN 03 May 2024 115 days 8 of 8C1  305m 33.9Kgs Box 7 888 $28 Time 18.17s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.8L Bow Belle Beth
MANA 06 May 2024 3 days 8 of 8 INV  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 788 $19 Time 21.52s Best 21.19s Mgns 16L Nighthawk Swift
MANA 28 May 2024 22 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 888 $24 Time 21.85s Best 21.19s Mgns 10.2L Cebu Blue
MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 34.3Kgs Box 7 777 $31 Time 21.77s Best 20.86s Mgns 10.1L Losing Days

. All 22:2:0:3 Prz $5,520.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 13:36 RACE 5 FLOYD, TOY & JONAS REAL ESTATE C1 313M PBD 313m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 65784 Stargazer Lily C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 B bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 25:1:2 Bx2 7:0:1 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 23.1Kgs Box 1 456 $26 Time 21.33s Best 20.86s Mgns 16.2L Big Time Lime
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 5 of 6 C1  375m 22.8Kgs Box 4 245 $44 Time 21.51s Best 20.90s Mgns 5.1L Star Boy Express
WAN 14 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 22.7Kgs Box 4 177 $69 Time 17.95s Best 17.49s Mgns 23.5L Miss Rangiora
WNS 26 Jun 2024 12 days 8 of 8 SPECA  313m 23.0Kgs Box 2 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 13.7L Speed Skater
MANA 09 Jul 2024 13 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 23.2Kgs Box 2 334 $36 Time 21.61s Best 20.97s Mgns 4.9L Mad World

Yet to show much in a long time now. Only win was at Hatrick. Up against it here All 27:1:0:3 Prz $3,180.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 51212 Waerenga Ritchie C1 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.2 D bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 3:2:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 6:2:2 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 16 Jun 2024 17 days 5 of 8 C0  318m 29.2Kgs Box 2 545 $25 Time 18.25s Best 18.23s Mgns 13.9L Aldebaran
AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0  318m 30.0Kgs Box 1 311 $17 Time 18.78s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.4L Red Goes Faster
AK 30 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  318m 30.3Kgs Box 3 322 $21 Time 18.47s Best 18.39s Mgns 4L Aldebaran
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  318m 30.2Kgs Box 1 211 $1.70 Time 18.87s Best 18.51s Mgns 3.1L Big Time Sticker
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  318m 30.4Kgs Box 1 522 $1.60 Time 18.47s Best 18.42s Mgns 4.6L Opawa Elliot

Should get first use of the paint. Has a bit of early speed. Will be crucial. All 6:2:2:0 Prz $3,910.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 45475 Earnestness C1 nwtd Trnr: Linda Martin (Tokoroa)
3.4 B bk Feb 21 Bigtime Paddy-Ashen
Ownr: L D Martin & B M Martin

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 9:1:0 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 60:4:15Bx2 28:2:7 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 14:1:5 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 16 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 26.6Kgs Box 2 744 $63 Time 18.74s Best 18.23s Mgns 4.5L Our White Noise
CAM 20 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 26.8Kgs Box 2 755 $55 Time 21.57s Best 21.20s Mgns 12.3L Maxima
AK 23 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  318m 26.9Kgs Box 2 444 $29 Time 18.92s Best 18.39s Mgns 3.1L Hunter Pearl
CAM 27 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 26.9Kgs Box 2 767 $10 Time 21.35s Best 21.10s Mgns 11.6L Portland Ben
CAM 04 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 26.7Kgs Box 2 335 $6.40 Time 21.62s Best 21.07s Mgns 4.9L Sweet

Runs like this style of racing should suit. One to add to exotics. Rails in. All 60:4:5:10 Prz $12,475.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 668X1 Opawa Max C1 17.49 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.1 D bk Jun 20 American Warrior-Opawa Jay Jay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 58:3:22Bx2 7:1:3 Bx6 13:0:5
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 20:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 11:0:6

Perf: WAN 25 Aug 2023 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 32.1Kgs Box 7 776 $29 Time 17.96s Best 17.57s Mgns 5.7L Bow Bell Del
WAN 01 Sep 2023 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 32.1Kgs Box 7 756 $20 Time 17.87s Best 17.50s Mgns 8L Cliff Top Delta
WAN 08 Sep 2023 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 32.0Kgs Box 7 566 $16 Time 17.89s Best 17.42s Mgns 3.3L Big Time Grande
WAN 13 Oct 2023 35 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 32.2Kgs Box 8 688 $19 Time 18.00s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.8L Last Surprise
WNS 26 Jun 2024 257 days 1 of 6SPECA  313m 32.3Kgs Box 2 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.5L Drive Angry

One of the quickest times here so far. Straight line suits. Looks a solid top 3. All 60:3:11:11 Prz $13,020.00 Trk D 1:1:0

5. 56355 Typical Arlo C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 D wf Nov 21 Elite State-Saving Lots
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 8:1:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C1  375m 31.3Kgs Box 3 355 $5.00 Time 21.64s Best 20.86s Mgns 6L Dawn Light
WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 31.8Kgs Box 6 766 $22 Time 17.57s Best 17.55s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Lime
WNS 26 Jun 2024 19 days 3 of 7 SPECA  313m 32.2Kgs Box 2 Time 17.56s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.8L Ridgeline Rocker
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 32.0Kgs Box 1 865 $6.40 Time 17.87s Best 17.52s Mgns 7.5L Thrilling Elsie
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 32.4Kgs Box 6 755 $11 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 5.6L End Of Era

Has shown little since debut win. Has at least placed here. Minors may be best. All 8:1:0:1 Prz $1,820.00 Trk D 1:0:1

6. 66281 Speed Skater C1 17.38 Trnr: David Denbee (Paihiatua)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Tazia
Ownr: D W Denbee

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 8:1:1
Spr 29:2:5 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 29 Apr 2024 13 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 26.1Kgs Box 5 866 $18 Time 21.65s Best 21.26s Mgns 8.1L Elusive Alibi
MANA 06 May 2024 7 days 6 of 8 INV  375m 26.7Kgs Box 5 866 $14 Time 21.52s Best 21.19s Mgns 13.3L Nighthawk Swift
WNS 12 Jun 2024 37 days 2 of 6 SPECA  313m 26.4Kgs Box 2 Time 17.87s Best 17.76s Mgns Hd Music Road
MANA 18 Jun 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 25.6Kgs Box 5 888 $28 Time 21.85s Best 21.03s Mgns 4.8L Straight Shot
WNS 26 Jun 2024 8 days 1 of 8 SPECA  313m 25.9Kgs Box 5 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.6L Music Road

Always had speed just struggled at Palmy. Super quick time. Tough to roll. All 31:2:2:3 Prz $3,900.00 Trk D 2:1:1

7. 61568 Cebu Blue C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.6 D be Dec 20 Kilchurn-Phantom Way
Ownr: Lana Pearce

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 51:6:18Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 14:1:3
Mid 5:0:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 11:2:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 20:3:6

Perf: MANA 09 Apr 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  410m 34.7Kgs Box 6 576 $45 Time 23.17s Best 23.12s Mgns 12.8L Midnight Brockie
MANA 28 May 2024 49 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 35.0Kgs Box 8 111 $6.70 Time 21.85s Best 21.19s Mgns 1L Big Time Cindy
MANA 10 Jun 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 34.7Kgs Box 6 455 $29 Time 21.25s Best 20.90s Mgns 8.7L Uber Time
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 34.5Kgs Box 8 546 $37 Time 21.03s Best 21.03s Mgns 15.5L Big Time Thrill
MANA 09 Jul 2024 21 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 34.6Kgs Box 8 688 $60 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 9.1L King Harvest

Back to C1 for first look here. A few may be quicker but a decent each way hope. All 56:6:7:12 Prz $16,650.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 17502 Drive Angry C1 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.5 D f Jan 22 Federal Morgan-Big Time Amber
Ownr: Cindy's Traffic Light Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 10:2:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: CAM 28 Apr 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 31.4Kgs Box 4 111 $4.70 Time 21.56s Best 21.04s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Tasty
CAM 05 May 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 31.5Kgs Box 6 777 $5.20 Time 21.46s Best 21.02s Mgns 10.3L Quetzal Bale
CAM 09 May 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 31.3Kgs Box 6 115 $23 Time 21.54s Best 21.10s Mgns 5.9L Ain't It Fun
WNS 12 Jun 2024 34 days V of 4 SPECA  313m 30.8Kgs Box 4V Time s Best 17.76s Mgns  
WNS 26 Jun 2024 14 days 2 of 6 SPECA  313m 31.3Kgs Box 8 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Max

Not far away last look here. Looks the toughest of the C1 races. Top 3 play. All 10:2:1:0 Prz $3,050.00 Trk D 2:0:1

9. 46876
E1

Idol Lorenzo C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 D bk Jul 20 Magic Sprite-Idol Leanne
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 31:3:10Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 12:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 05 Apr 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 29.9Kgs Box 8 844 $27 Time 17.57s Best 17.40s Mgns 12L Big Time Tricky
WAN 19 Apr 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 29.6Kgs Box 7 766 $15 Time 17.73s Best 17.55s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Moony
WAN 17 May 2024 28 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 30.3Kgs Box 7 768 $15 Time 17.88s Best 17.52s Mgns 11L Big Time Paris
WAN 14 Jun 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 30.5Kgs Box 8 237 $22 Time 17.93s Best 17.49s Mgns 12.3L Mimi
WNS 26 Jun 2024 12 days 6 of 7 SPECA  313m 30.7Kgs Box 6 Time 17.56s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.1L Ridgeline Rocker

. All 31:3:3:7 Prz $8,980.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts  1:36pm 5cont'd.... FLOYD, TOY & JONAS REAL ESTATE C1 313M PBD 313m Meeting 3

10. X8887
E2

Choko C1 nwtd Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
2.7 D bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 14:1:2 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 09 Jan 2024 37 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 777 $23 Time 21.68s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.5L Pixie Scooter
WAN 03 May 2024 115 days 8 of 8C1  305m 33.9Kgs Box 7 888 $28 Time 18.17s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.8L Bow Belle Beth
MANA 06 May 2024 3 days 8 of 8 INV  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 788 $19 Time 21.52s Best 21.19s Mgns 16L Nighthawk Swift
MANA 28 May 2024 22 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 888 $24 Time 21.85s Best 21.19s Mgns 10.2L Cebu Blue
MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 34.3Kgs Box 7 777 $31 Time 21.77s Best 20.86s Mgns 10.1L Losing Days

. All 22:2:0:3 Prz $5,520.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 14:01 RACE 6 MAYHOUNDS REHOMING C1 313M PBD 313m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 36656 Big Time Porter C1 nwtd Trnr: K B Benson (Palmerston North)
2.7 B bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Jasmine
Ownr: K B Benson & J K Benson

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 28:1:3 Bx2 8:1:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:0 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: WAN 26 Apr 2024 35 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 24.8Kgs Box 3 143 $20 Time 18.19s Best 17.62s Mgns 1.1L Sangria Affair
WAN 03 May 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 24.5Kgs Box 3 876 $38 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 8.6L Big Time Paris
WAN 10 May 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 24.7Kgs Box 3 276 $16 Time 18.20s Best 17.41s Mgns 4.9L Donning
WAN 17 May 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 24.5Kgs Box 1 855 $20 Time 17.88s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.6L Big Time Paris
WAN 24 May 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 24.6Kgs Box 2 666 $67 Time 18.09s Best 17.39s Mgns 5.9L Cliff Top Winnie

Generally loses ground first bend Hatrick 305. Looking for improvement here. All 28:1:2:1 Prz $3,900.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 74548 Goldstar Walker C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
3.7 D bk Oct 20 My Bro Fabio-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 13:4:3 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 11:2:2 Bx6 10:1:2
Mid 69:7:19Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 15:1:2
Dis 17:2:3 Bx4 16:1:7 Bx8 9:0:3

Perf: ADD 24 May 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C2q  520m 36.0Kgs Box 1 74467 $9.40 Time 30.17s Best 30.17s Mgns 8.8L Zara Jem
ADD 03 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 7 C1d  645m 35.9Kgs Box 4 444444 $14 Time 38.23s Best 38.23s Mgns 8.1L Baker Dan
ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1q  520m 35.6Kgs Box 4 77655 $15 Time 30.41s Best 30.29s Mgns 4.2L Adobe Dazzler
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1f  520m 35.2Kgs Box 7 66654 $24 Time 30.63s Best 30.31s Mgns 2.8L Know Match
MANA 02 Jul 2024 15 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 35.1Kgs Box 3 588 $2.60 Time 21.55s Best 20.91s Mgns 20.2L Elusive Alibi

Has shown enough in the past but is really struggling of late. Weeks off helps. All 87:9:7:15 Prz $38,417.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 76425 Sangria Affair C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.4 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 41:3:17Bx2 9:1:4 Bx6 8:1:2
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:6 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1/2  305m 24.9Kgs Box 6 577 $12 Time 17.68s Best 17.55s Mgns 8.4L Uber Time
WAN 21 Jun 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1/2  305m 25.0Kgs Box 7 556 $12 Time 17.91s Best 17.62s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Paris
WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 5 SPECA  313m 25.3Kgs Box 4 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.7L Waerenga Josay
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 25.6Kgs Box 8 422 $5.20 Time 17.75s Best 17.52s Mgns 2.8L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 25.1Kgs Box 5 535 $5.00 Time 17.73s Best 17.51s Mgns 6.9L Opawa Jordan

Only mid pack away at Hatrick 305 lately. Has a bit of speed, can show up here. All 43:4:10:7 Prz $15,590.00 Trk D 1:0:0

4. 44647 Love Bug C1 nwtd Trnr: Peter Clark (Manaia)
3.2 B be May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: Having Some Fun Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 10:0:4
Spr 53:6:16Bx2 14:3:6 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 14:1:1 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 24.0Kgs Box 3 114 $6.90 Time 21.39s Best 20.86s Mgns 3.6L Adobe Drake
WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C1/2  305m 23.9Kgs Box 3 744 $6.70 Time 17.68s Best 17.55s Mgns 7.7L Uber Time
WAN 21 Jun 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 23.7Kgs Box 5 886 $5.20 Time 17.77s Best 17.62s Mgns 7.7L Bow Bell Del
WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 8 SPECA  313m 24.0Kgs Box 3 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.5L Speed Skater
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 24.2Kgs Box 5 477 $6.00 Time 17.87s Best 17.52s Mgns 8.2L Thrilling Elsie

No form but can show a bit of early speed and strength at times. Straight suits. All 53:6:11:5 Prz $16,460.00 Trk D 1:0:0

5. 76476 Rowdy Rudy C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 6:0:4 Bx5 7:1:0
Spr 41:1:5 Bx2 12:0:2 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 14:0:6 Bx3 11:0:1 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:2 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 27.9Kgs Box 3 557 $39 Time 21.35s Best 21.03s Mgns 8.9L Bow Bell Del
WNS 26 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 6 SPECA  313m 27.7Kgs Box 4 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Max
MANA 02 Jul 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 27.9Kgs Box 2 224 $15 Time 21.55s Best 20.91s Mgns 3.7L Elusive Alibi
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 27.9Kgs Box 6 757 $25 Time 17.75s Best 17.52s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Helmet
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 28.0Kgs Box 3 456 $27 Time 21.61s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.9L Mad World

Runs wide on his races on the bends. Can show a bit of early pace at times. All 55:1:4:7 Prz $8,260.00 Trk D 1:0:0

6. 878X6 Idol Georgia C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 B bef Jul 20 Monster Fish-Idol Girl
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 10:1:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 7:1:0

Perf: WAN 18 Aug 2023 7 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 26.4Kgs Box 8 445 $17 Time 17.81s Best 17.53s Mgns 9L Thrilling Meg
WAN 01 Sep 2023 14 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 26.9Kgs Box 7 888 $17 Time 17.83s Best 17.50s Mgns 11.5L Cliff Top Banger
WAN 22 Sep 2023 21 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 26.8Kgs Box 8 457 $21 Time 17.77s Best 17.49s Mgns 11.1L Big Time Bullet
WAN 17 Nov 2023 56 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 27.0Kgs Box 8 488 $50 Time 17.68s Best 17.58s Mgns 12L Big Time Messi
WNS 26 Jun 2024 222 days 6 of 8SPECA  313m 27.1Kgs Box 8 Time 17.38s Best 17.38s Mgns 8.8L Speed Skater

Hard to see it getting any easier for her. Will have to fly the traps here. All 10:1:0:1 Prz $1,570.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 85651 Betty Belle C1 17.79 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.5 B wbk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Midnight Maggie
Ownr: P J & M J Rosanowski

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 22:1:7 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 8:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 8:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 10:0:4

Perf: CAM 30 Mar 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C0  457m 27.9Kgs Box 6 778 $33 Time 26.26s Best 25.64s Mgns 9.8L Go Luna
WAN 07 Jun 2024 69 days 5 of 6 C0  305m 27.0Kgs Box 5 445 $13 Time 17.89s Best 17.55s Mgns 4.9L Abbey Road
MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C0  375m 27.0Kgs Box 1 566 $22 Time 21.45s Best 20.90s Mgns 11.3L Big Time Dixie
WAN 21 Jun 2024 11 days 5 of 7 C0  520m 26.6Kgs Box 7 66655 $22 Time 30.64s Best 29.61s Mgns 9.3L Big Time London
WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C0  313m 26.8Kgs Box 7  Time 17.79s Best 17.38s Mgns 4L Crusader Sam

Broke her hoodoo here last time. Did it pretty well too. Can compete in C1. All 30:1:2:5 Prz $4,440.00 Trk D 1:1:0

8. 78701 Ridgeline Rocker C1 17.56 Trnr: Gail Atwood (Bulls)
4.4 D bd Feb 20 Blazin' Bomber-Radio Goo Goo
Ownr: Broadwood Syndicate

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 41:5:9 Bx2 7:0:0 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 20:1:1 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 6:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:1 Bx8 28:4:4

Perf: WAN 16 Feb 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  305m 32.9Kgs Box 8 377 $17 Time 17.77s Best 17.48s Mgns 10.4L Sedgebrook Flyer
MANA 06 May 2024 80 days 8 of 8 C1/2  375m 31.7Kgs Box 8 138 $27 Time 21.65s Best 21.19s Mgns 8.5L Drunken Lullaby
MANA 21 May 2024 15 days 7 of 7 C2  375m 32.0Kgs Box 8 467 $12 Time 21.56s Best 21.56s Mgns 12.8L Big Time Battle
WNS 12 Jun 2024 22 days V of 4 SPECA  313m 31.1Kgs Box 8V Time s Best 17.76s Mgns  
WNS 26 Jun 2024 14 days 1 of 7 SPECA  313m 31.3Kgs Box 8 Time 17.56s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Ultra

Has always raced like a straight line would help him. Solid time. Can win again. All 61:6:3:7 Prz $13,630.00 Trk D 2:1:0

9. 46876
E1

Idol Lorenzo C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 D bk Jul 20 Magic Sprite-Idol Leanne
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 31:3:10Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 6:0:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 12:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 05 Apr 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 29.9Kgs Box 8 844 $27 Time 17.57s Best 17.40s Mgns 12L Big Time Tricky
WAN 19 Apr 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 29.6Kgs Box 7 766 $15 Time 17.73s Best 17.55s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Moony
WAN 17 May 2024 28 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 30.3Kgs Box 7 768 $15 Time 17.88s Best 17.52s Mgns 11L Big Time Paris
WAN 14 Jun 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 30.5Kgs Box 8 237 $22 Time 17.93s Best 17.49s Mgns 12.3L Mimi
WNS 26 Jun 2024 12 days 6 of 7 SPECA  313m 30.7Kgs Box 6 Time 17.56s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.1L Ridgeline Rocker

. All 31:3:3:7 Prz $8,980.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts  2:01pm 6cont'd.... MAYHOUNDS REHOMING C1 313M PBD 313m Meeting 3

10. X8887
E2

Choko C1 nwtd Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
2.7 D bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 14:1:2 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 8:1:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 09 Jan 2024 37 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 777 $23 Time 21.68s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.5L Pixie Scooter
WAN 03 May 2024 115 days 8 of 8C1  305m 33.9Kgs Box 7 888 $28 Time 18.17s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.8L Bow Belle Beth
MANA 06 May 2024 3 days 8 of 8 INV  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 788 $19 Time 21.52s Best 21.19s Mgns 16L Nighthawk Swift
MANA 28 May 2024 22 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 33.9Kgs Box 6 888 $24 Time 21.85s Best 21.19s Mgns 10.2L Cebu Blue
MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  375m 34.3Kgs Box 7 777 $31 Time 21.77s Best 20.86s Mgns 10.1L Losing Days

. All 22:2:0:3 Prz $5,520.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 14:23 RACE 7 MOORE LAW WHANGANUI C2 313M PBD 313m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 63458 Idol First C2 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
3.7 D be Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Idol Hot
Ownr: T L Rodewald

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 17:4:8 Bx5 9:0:5
Spr 6:1:1 Bx2 19:1:5 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 71:7:20Bx3 10:1:2 Bx7 10:1:4
Dis 8:0:5 Bx4 4:1:0 Bx8 11:0:1

Perf: CAM 28 Apr 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C3/4  457m 33.8Kgs Box 1 666 $21 Time 25.61s Best 25.50s Mgns 7.1L Go Jill
WNS 12 Jun 2024 45 days 3 of 3 SPECA  313m 33.7Kgs Box 3 Time 17.76s Best 17.76s Mgns 4.8L Lar Grand Wylde
WNS 26 Jun 2024 14 days 4 of 8 SPECA  313m 34.5Kgs Box 2 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.4L Dapper Jabber
CAM 04 Jul 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 34.7Kgs Box 1 865 $18 Time 21.38s Best 21.07s Mgns 6.1L Opawa Danny
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1/2  457m 34.6Kgs Box 2 888 $90 Time 25.70s Best 25.70s Mgns 15.2L Boom Dynamite

Only fair in similar races here to date. 313m does seem short of his best. All 85:8:9:17 Prz $38,640.00 Trk D 2:0:1

2. 25848 Goldstar Toby C2 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
3.5 D be Jan 21 My Bro Fabio-Frosty Action
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 12:2:6 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 17:4:7 Bx2 10:1:7 Bx6 13:2:4
Mid 91:10:35Bx3 20:3:6 Bx7 9:1:4
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 18:3:5 Bx8 17:2:7

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  375m 35.3Kgs Box 3 422 $5.10 Time 21.18s Best 21.08s Mgns 3.8L Space Conspiracy
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C3  520m 34.7Kgs Box 7 46665 $6.80 Time 30.27s Best 29.71s Mgns 8.2L Opawa Tart
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  520m 34.8Kgs Box 5 77778 $28 Time 30.34s Best 29.99s Mgns 11.9L Rapaki Rocks
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 34.5Kgs Box 3 554 $11 Time 21.18s Best 20.97s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Bora
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C3  520m 34.6Kgs Box 6 74588 $15 Time 30.33s Best 30.15s Mgns 13.2L Russian Ahead

Not showing box speed of late like he can. Handy dog on his day. Threat. All 109:14:20:22 Prz $70,959.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 64546 Three Shirt Day C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
4.5 B bd Jan 20 Shima Bar-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: Tiger By The Tail Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 13:3:5 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 59:12:12Bx2 15:4:3 Bx6 11:2:3
Mid 20:2:7 Bx3 13:2:2 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:1 Bx8 7:2:3

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C3/4  305m 28.9Kgs Box 5 656 $34 Time 17.71s Best 17.55s Mgns 8.5L Big Time Shred
WAN 21 Jun 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1/2  305m 28.8Kgs Box 3 444 $8.50 Time 17.91s Best 17.62s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Paris
WNS 26 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 5 SPECA  313m 28.9Kgs Box 1 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.2L Waerenga Josay
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C1/2  305m 29.1Kgs Box 3 124 $14 Time 17.94s Best 17.52s Mgns 2.2L Big Time Paris
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  305m 29.4Kgs Box 4 766 $14 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.6L Bow Bell Del

Has not won since April last year. Effort 2 back had merit. Minors thin end. All 79:14:9:10 Prz $37,520.00 Trk D 1:0:0

4. 75278 Pixie Scooter C2 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
2.6 B bk Dec 21 Dyna Double One-Haidee Bale
Ownr: P De Rose

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 6:3:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 18:4:4 Bx2 4:0:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 10:1:2 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 25.7Kgs Box 4 767 $7.00 Time 21.34s Best 20.90s Mgns 7L Big Time Vanilla
CAM 20 Jun 2024 10 days 5 of 5 C0d  650m 25.7Kgs Box 4 33355 $10 Time 38.03s Best 38.03s Mgns 15.5L Hunter Jill
WNS 26 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 5 SPECA  313m 25.9Kgs Box 2 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.9L Waerenga Josay
MANA 02 Jul 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 26.3Kgs Box 3 557 $34 Time 21.01s Best 20.91s Mgns 11.2L Rapaki Rocks
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2/3  375m 26.2Kgs Box 4 888 $27 Time 21.18s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.2L Big Time Bora

Better than last 2 efforts in hard fields. Good 2nd first go here. Not the worst All 29:5:5:1 Prz $11,820.00 Trk D 1:0:1

5. 54812 Lar Grand Wylde C2 17.76 Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
4.4 D bk Feb 20 La Grand Logie-Zipping Oaks
Ownr: J Eaton

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 5:2:2 Bx5 7:2:3
Spr 81:17:25Bx2 5:0:2 Bx6 9:4:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 18:3:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:2:2 Bx8 25:4:9

Perf: CAM 05 May 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C3  375m 33.1Kgs Box 8 455 $25 Time 21.02s Best 21.02s Mgns 9.1L Portland Ding Us
CAM 16 May 2024 11 days 4 of 6 C3/4  375m 33.1Kgs Box 8 344 $48 Time 21.53s Best 21.28s Mgns 6.2L Jane's Panama
CAM 23 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 33.1Kgs Box 7 488 $20 Time 21.10s Best 21.10s Mgns 10.6L Jay Ashley
WNS 12 Jun 2024 20 days 1 of 3 SPECA  313m 33.2Kgs Box 5 Time 17.76s Best 17.76s Mgns 4.2L Highview Toby
WNS 26 Jun 2024 14 days 2 of 8 SPECA  313m 33.2Kgs Box 6 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.5L Dapper Jabber

Best performed dog in the race. Has won here and the one to beat in all fairness All 81:17:11:14 Prz $45,140.00 Trk D 2:1:1

6. 8178X Big Time Bang C2 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.2 D rbd May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: K B Brady

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 7:1:2 Bx5 7:0:0
Spr 6:2:0 Bx2 8:0:2 Bx6 9:1:2
Mid 28:1:8 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 6:2:1
Dis 17:1:5 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 6:0:4

Perf: MANA 23 Jan 2024 20 days 1 of 6 C1  410m 30.9Kgs Box 7 111 $21 Time 23.73s Best 23.73s Mgns 2.6L Highview Ness
MANA 30 Jan 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1/2  457m 31.0Kgs Box 1 788 $14 Time 25.89s Best 25.51s Mgns 19.5L Long Non White
WAN 16 Feb 2024 17 days 1 of 5 C1  305m 31.6Kgs Box 7 111 $5.30 Time 17.80s Best 17.48s Mgns 3.9L Mow Cow
WAN 23 Feb 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2  305m 31.8Kgs Box 8 667 $13 Time 17.83s Best 17.55s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Battle
MANA 05 Mar 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 32.5Kgs Box 6 888 $20 Time 21.30s Best 21.18s Mgns 13.1L Go Norman

Showing improvement in the Morris kennels. Fresh up. Can be tardy at box rise. All 51:4:4:9 Prz $16,970.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 736X6 Churn It Up C2 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.6 D bk Dec 20 Kilchurn-Phantom Way
Ownr: C J Morris & R Hazelwood

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 7:1:2 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 20:3:6 Bx2 7:3:2 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 21:3:4 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 6:1:1

Perf: MANA 05 Dec 2023 7 days 5 of 6 C2/3  375m 31.0Kgs Box 3 655 $10 Time 21.43s Best 21.17s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Prowler
MANA 12 Dec 2023 7 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 31.3Kgs Box 4 677 $10 Time 21.40s Best 21.14s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Brandy
MANA 27 Dec 2023 15 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 31.9Kgs Box 2 233 $14 Time 21.37s Best 20.97s Mgns 3.4L Opawa Ziva
MANA 03 Jan 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C2  457m 32.0Kgs Box 4 256 $15 Time 25.89s Best 25.60s Mgns 10.7L Big Time Nando
WNS 26 Jun 2024 175 days 6 of 8SPECA  313m 30.7Kgs Box 7 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 8.6L Dapper Jabber

Has had his issues. Could run time at Palmy. Looks a reasonable hope here. All 41:6:6:4 Prz $16,030.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. 35365 Big Time Slim C2 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.5 D rf Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 11:2:4 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 11:1:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WNS 26 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 8 SPECA  313m 31.4Kgs Box 4 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.1L Dapper Jabber
MANA 02 Jul 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 31.7Kgs Box 6 565 $12 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 8.7L Big Time Lime
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1/2  305m 31.5Kgs Box 5 433 $12 Time 17.94s Best 17.52s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Paris
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 31.7Kgs Box 5 866 $11 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.1L King Harvest
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C2  305m 31.9Kgs Box 8 655 $7.50 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 7.5L Bow Bell Del

3rd in a decent time first look here. Has a good finish. Place chance looks best All 22:3:1:3 Prz $7,950.00 Trk D 1:0:1



Starts 14:47 RACE 8 SPORTZ BAR WANGANUI C2/3 313M PBD 313m C2/3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1308, FFWin 308

1. 15638 Cliff Top Winnie C3 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 D bk Nov 21 Bigtime Paddy-Cliff Top Rosie
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:1:2
Spr 29:4:17Bx2 6:0:3 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:9 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C2  305m 33.9Kgs Box 5 111 $13 Time 18.04s Best 17.54s Mgns 0.8L Sangria Affair
MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 33.2Kgs Box 2 335 $5.60 Time 21.39s Best 20.86s Mgns 3.7L Adobe Drake
WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 33.4Kgs Box 3 766 $13 Time 17.78s Best 17.55s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Mariah
WAN 21 Jun 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C3  305m 32.9Kgs Box 2 433 $9.50 Time 17.94s Best 17.62s Mgns 0.9L Cliff Top Banger
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 33.2Kgs Box 3 888 $12 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 12L Uber Time

Does like to follow and wins have come by smallish margins. Top 3 hope. All 29:4:12:5 Prz $14,360.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 87F88 Big Time Polo C3 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
4.0 D bk Jul 20 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: The King Dogs Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 9:1:4 Bx5 12:2:4
Spr 77:13:17Bx2 13:2:3 Bx6 5:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 14:2:3 Bx7 6:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 18:3:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 06 May 2024 10 days 8 of 8 C4  375m 30.0Kgs Box 6 888 $41 Time 21.19s Best 21.19s Mgns 16.9L Big Time Meghan
WAN 31 May 2024 25 days 7 of 7 C4/5  305m 30.3Kgs Box 4 477 $29 Time 17.54s Best 17.54s Mgns 13.9L Opawa Richard
WAN 07 Jun 2024 7 days F of 8 C3/4  305m 30.2Kgs Box 3 3F $26 Time 17.71s Best 17.55s Mgns  Big Time Shred
WAN 21 Jun 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 29.1Kgs Box 3 188 $12 Time 17.94s Best 17.62s Mgns 9.5L Cliff Top Banger
WAN 05 Jul 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C2/3  305m 29.5Kgs Box 4 688 $35 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 13L Big Time Thrill

Terrible form but is a different dog in front. Could be hard to run down. All 77:13:9:8 Prz $25,590.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. Vacant Box ThreeTrnr: n/a ()
0.0    -
Ownr:

Stats:

Perf:

Vacant Box

4. 57744 Big Time Butler C2 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.7 D bd Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Jasmine
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 31:5:11 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 50:7:18Bx2 11:0:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:2:1 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  305m 30.5Kgs Box 1 765 $15 Time 17.78s Best 17.49s Mgns 7.4L Bow Belle Beth
MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 31.0Kgs Box 1 657 $16 Time 21.61s Best 21.03s Mgns 8.8L Drunken Lullaby
WNS 26 Jun 2024 8 days 7 of 8 SPECA  313m 31.8Kgs Box 1 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 9.4L Dapper Jabber
MANA 02 Jul 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 31.8Kgs Box 2 224 $13 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 6L Big Time Lime
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1/2  305m 31.3Kgs Box 2 144 $9.00 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.8L Goldstar Tookie

Generally enjoys a rails run at Hatrick and Palmy. Can get into it early. Chance All 50:7:14:4 Prz $20,620.00 Trk D 1:0:0

5. 888X8 Mr Farenheit C2 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
4.7 D wbk Oct 19 Monster Fish-Phantom Way
Ownr: W F Morris

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 4:1:1 Bx5 5:1:2
Spr 21:6:5 Bx2 7:1:0 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 20:1:4 Bx3 7:2:2 Bx7 11:3:4
Dis 19:7:3 Bx4 11:2:1 Bx8 9:3:1

Perf: WAN 12 May 2023 7 days 8 of 8 C3/4  520m 29.9Kgs Box 2 58888 $30 Time 30.81s Best 30.36s Mgns 13.4L Big Time Lockey
MANA 29 Aug 2023 109 days 8 of 8C2/3  375m 30.3Kgs Box 8 888 $14 Time 21.36s Best 21.31s Mgns 14.9L Go Tina
MANA 02 Oct 2023 34 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 30.1Kgs Box 4 888 $38 Time 25.77s Best 25.64s Mgns 15.9L Big Time Thad
MANA 06 Nov 2023 35 days 8 of 8 C1/2d  660m 29.0Kgs Box 2 67688 $33 Time 38.41s Best 38.41s Mgns 16.6L Thrilling Hallie
MANA 04 Jun 2024 211 days 8 of 8C2  375m 30.2Kgs Box 7 688 $19 Time 21.39s Best 20.86s Mgns 14.4L Adobe Drake

Silver collar placed. Has not shown much in a while. Better than his form line. All 60:14:5:7 Prz $54,933.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. Vacant Box SixTrnr: n/a ()
0.0    -
Ownr:

Stats:

Perf:

Vacant Box

7. 21121 Waerenga Josay C4 17.66 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.2 B bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:2:0
Spr 23:7:7 Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 3:2:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:2:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2  318m 28.5Kgs Box 3 322 $3.10 Time 18.78s Best 18.39s Mgns 0.4L Dapper Jabber
WNS 26 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 5 SPECA  313m 28.1Kgs Box 6 Time 17.66s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.9L Pixie Scooter
AK 30 Jun 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1/2  318m 28.5Kgs Box 2 311 $4.50 Time 18.76s Best 18.39s Mgns 3.2L Youtan Poluo
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  318m 28.2Kgs Box 3 112 $3.50 Time 18.93s Best 18.51s Mgns 0.5L Dapper Jabber
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C3  318m 28.1Kgs Box 5 211 $3.10 Time 18.71s Best 18.42s Mgns 0.5L Dark Smoke

Looked pretty sharp first look here. Big hope and looks to be the fav on paper. All 23:7:5:2 Prz $13,480.00 Trk D 1:1:0

8. 6375F Urey Bale C3 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.6 B bk Dec 20 Barcia Bale-Helga Bale
Ownr: S Kendall

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 46:9:10Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:4:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 8:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 23:4:4

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 6 C4  305m 27.3Kgs Box 8 666 $14 Time 17.49s Best 17.49s Mgns 10.6L Big Time Mahi
MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3/4  375m 27.0Kgs Box 5 543 $13 Time 21.52s Best 21.03s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Circus
WAN 28 Jun 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C4  305m 27.3Kgs Box 7 777 $17 Time 17.61s Best 17.60s Mgns 5.3L Goldstar McKenna
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 27.8Kgs Box 6 845 $37 Time 21.22s Best 20.91s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Silky
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days F of 8 C4  375m 27.1Kgs Box 8 88F $20 Time 21.40s Best 20.97s Mgns  Poinsettia

Unlucky last week when coming into it. Has a bit of speed. Not the worst. All 46:9:4:6 Prz $16,680.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 15:16 RACE 9 JOLT COFFEE HOUSE WANGANUI CLASS C4/5 313M PBD 313m C4/5 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1309, FFWin 309

1. 52378 Big Time Moony C4 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
4.0 B bk Jul 20 Mepunga Blazer-Bigtime Shine
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 6:3:1
Spr 33:10:7Bx2 3:2:0 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:1 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: WAN 10 May 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  305m 26.1Kgs Box 3 765 $5.70 Time 17.67s Best 17.41s Mgns 9L Big Time Hinda
WAN 17 May 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.3Kgs Box 5 222 $30 Time 17.52s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Zola
WAN 05 Jul 2024 49 days 3 of 8 C4  305m 25.7Kgs Box 7 113 $14 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Koda
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C4  375m 26.0Kgs Box 5 677 $13 Time 20.97s Best 20.97s Mgns 13.8L Space Conspiracy
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C4  305m 25.5Kgs Box 6 688 $48 Time 17.55s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.7L Space Conspiracy

Overall record is good. Run a cheeky one 3 back. Bolter at odds from the ace. All 33:10:3:4 Prz $19,380.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 41357 Cliff Top Banger C4 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 D bk Nov 21 Bigtime Paddy-Cliff Top Rosie
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 8:2:4
Spr 36:7:17Bx2 4:2:1 Bx6 8:1:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:3 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:2 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  305m 32.1Kgs Box 8 444 $2.50 Time 17.78s Best 17.55s Mgns 3L Big Time Mariah
WAN 21 Jun 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C3  305m 31.6Kgs Box 8 211 $3.40 Time 17.94s Best 17.62s Mgns 0.6L Rowdy Esmay
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  305m 31.8Kgs Box 3 223 $5.30 Time 17.61s Best 17.60s Mgns 2.9L Goldstar McKenna
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  305m 32.1Kgs Box 5 545 $8.80 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.8L Goldstar Koda
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  305m 32.1Kgs Box 4 777 $24 Time 17.55s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.3L Space Conspiracy

Has good early dash and won t lose ground going wide here. Each way hope. All 36:7:10:7 Prz $18,910.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 57535 Highview Amber C4 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
3.0 B rf Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Miss Potential
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 27:6:8 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 10:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 12:5:3

Perf: MANA 14 May 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C4/5  375m 27.2Kgs Box 7 745 $17 Time 21.53s Best 21.53s Mgns 5.1L Big Time Grande
WAN 17 May 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.9Kgs Box 8 887 $8.40 Time 17.52s Best 17.52s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Zola
WAN 21 Jun 2024 35 days 5 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.1Kgs Box 8 655 $18 Time 17.62s Best 17.62s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Sonic
WAN 05 Jul 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.5Kgs Box 7 133 $12 Time 17.68s Best 17.52s Mgns 2L Writ Large
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.4Kgs Box 7 655 $5.40 Time 17.87s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Kenzie

3rd in a combined C4/5 two back stacks up ok. Should enjoy the straight. Minors. All 27:6:7:1 Prz $15,125.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 06632 Big Time Hank C4 nwtd Trnr: Hayley Mullane (Ngaruawahia)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Lily
Ownr: Akward Christmas Syndicate

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 5:2:1
Spr 9:1:7 Bx2 6:2:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 27:7:6 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 15:2:9

Perf: CAM 13 Jun 2024 7 days V of 8 C4/5  375m 35.3Kgs Box 8  $4.20 Time s Best 21.08s Mgns  Portland Ding Us
CAM 20 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4/5  457m 35.3Kgs Box 5 336 $13 Time 25.36s Best 25.36s Mgns 8.4L Federal Infrared
CAM 27 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4/5  457m 35.3Kgs Box 6 676 $15 Time 25.60s Best 25.60s Mgns 9.4L Blazin' Master
CAM 04 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4  375m 35.3Kgs Box 8 663 $4.60 Time 21.29s Best 21.07s Mgns 2.7L Portland Mark
CAM 11 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  375m 35.2Kgs Box 8 122 $13 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 2L Hunter Lou

Sprinting of late but has performed well over middle. Hard to catch if in front. All 36:8:6:7 Prz $31,860.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 7X625 Opawa Warrior C4 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.8 D bk Sep 20 American Warrior-Opawa Shackley
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 8:0:3 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 7:0:3 Bx2 8:2:4 Bx6 8:1:5
Mid 56:14:21Bx3 11:2:2 Bx7 7:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:5:2 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: MANA 27 Dec 2023 26 days 8 of 8 C5  375m 33.8Kgs Box 8 788 $23 Time 21.13s Best 20.97s Mgns 10L Blazin' Carolyn
MANA 16 Jan 2024 20 days 7 of 8 C4/5  457m 34.2Kgs Box 1 587 $22 Time 25.66s Best 25.57s Mgns 11L Big Time Terry
MANA 18 Jun 2024 154 days 6 of 8C3/4  375m 33.6Kgs Box 8 876 $13 Time 21.52s Best 21.03s Mgns 5.2L Big Time Circus
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4/5  410m 33.6Kgs Box 4 112 $15 Time 23.23s Best 23.23s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Meghan
CAM 04 Jul 2024 9 days 5 of 6 C4  375m 33.2Kgs Box 7 435 $13 Time 21.29s Best 21.07s Mgns 4.9L Portland Mark

His best is very sharp. Hard to get a line on but impossible to rule out here. All 63:14:17:7 Prz $58,853.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 51238 Mint As C5 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.8 D bk Sep 20 Thrilling Boris-Tres Vite
Ownr: D H Cottam

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 65:26:16Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 9:5:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:1:1 Bx7 13:7:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 22:9:6

Perf: CAM 07 Mar 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5q  375m 30.0Kgs Box 2 315 $5.70 Time 21.26s Best 21.03s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Razor
CAM 21 Apr 2024 45 days 1 of 7 C4/5  375m 28.8Kgs Box 8 111 $4.10 Time 21.35s Best 21.32s Mgns 1L Start Bailing
AK 12 May 2024 21 days 2 of 7 C5  318m 28.6Kgs Box 7 112 $4.80 Time 18.44s Best 18.44s Mgns 2.9L Portland Craik
AK 19 May 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  318m 28.5Kgs Box 8 343 $3.60 Time 18.31s Best 18.31s Mgns 5.7L Mad Paddy
AK 26 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  318m 29.2Kgs Box 7 488 $5.80 Time 18.43s Best 18.43s Mgns 10L Love It

Quick canine who has performed consistently over his career. Looks a big hope. All 65:26:9:7 Prz $70,250.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 75167 Opawa Richard C5 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.7 D bk Oct 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 6:2:0
Spr 20:6:4 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 2:2:0
Mid 13:1:6 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 8:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 9:2:1

Perf: MANA 28 Mar 2024 23 days 7 of 8 C4/5  375m 31.6Kgs Box 8 877 $41 Time 20.96s Best 20.96s Mgns 15.4L Big Time Atlas
WAN 10 May 2024 43 days 5 of 7 C5  305m 31.5Kgs Box 8 755 $20 Time 17.41s Best 17.41s Mgns 7.9L Big Time Zola
WAN 31 May 2024 21 days 1 of 7 C4/5  305m 31.4Kgs Box 8 111 $13 Time 17.54s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Grande
WAN 07 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C5  305m 31.2Kgs Box 8 666 $6.60 Time 17.55s Best 17.55s Mgns 5.4L Big Time Meghan
MANA 18 Jun 2024 11 days 7 of 7 C4/5  410m 31.7Kgs Box 8 777 $21 Time 23.36s Best 23.36s Mgns 5.5L Smoking Ivan

Has proven how quick he can be at times. Straight line should suit. Each way. All 33:7:5:5 Prz $17,640.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 11411 Dapper Jabber C5 17.49 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.2 D f Apr 21 Pinny Mack-On Demand
Ownr: Dinny Syndicate

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 66:14:21Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 18:6:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 45:8:13

Perf: AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1/2  318m 31.3Kgs Box 8 531 $2.30 Time 18.78s Best 18.39s Mgns 0.4L Waerenga Josay
WNS 26 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 8 SPECA  313m 30.5Kgs Box 8 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 0.5L Lar Grand Wylde
AK 30 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C3  318m 31.5Kgs Box 8 774 $8.20 Time 18.39s Best 18.39s Mgns 6.4L Portland Mark
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  318m 31.0Kgs Box 8 331 $4.30 Time 18.93s Best 18.51s Mgns 0.5L Waerenga Josay
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3/4  318m 30.8Kgs Box 8 111 $4.40 Time 18.77s Best 18.42s Mgns 0.9L Buckland Rig

Nice time first go here. Came out jet propelled Auck Sunday. Tougher lot here. All 66:14:9:12 Prz $30,885.00 Trk D 1:1:0



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Betty Belle 6
Big Time Bang 7
Big Time Butler 8
Big Time Gift 3
Big Time Hank 9
Big Time Moony 9
Big Time Polo 8
Big Time Porter 6
Big Time Slim 7
Big Time Ultra 4
Blue Achiever 2
Boom Boom Boom 4
Bow Bell Del 4
Cebu Blue 5
Chip 4
Choko 3
Choko 4
Choko 5
Choko 6
Churn It Up 7
Cliff Top Banger 9
Cliff Top Winnie 8
Crusader Sam 1
Dapper Jabber 9
Dirty Denzel 4
Doing It Goof 4
Drive Angry 5
Dynamic Kiwi 4
Earnestness 5
Evelyn's Annie 1
Final Twist 1
Full Of Swagger 1
Giant Jack 1
Goldstar Autumn 2
Goldstar Toby 7
Goldstar Walker 6
Highview Amber 9
Hot Truffle 1
Idol First 7
Idol Georgia 6
Idol Lorenzo 3
Idol Lorenzo 4
Idol Lorenzo 5
Idol Lorenzo 6
Lar Grand Wylde 7
Love Bug 6
Mint As 9
Mint Lottie 2
Mow Cow 3
Mr Farenheit 8
Music Road 3
Mystic Luna 3
Nighthawk Swift 3
Opawa Max 5
Opawa Richard 9
Opawa Warrior 9
Pixie Scooter 7
Pop It Rapper 2
Reckless Eric 3

Ridgeline Rocker 6
Rowdy Rudy 6
Sangria Affair 6
Side Swipe 2
Sidekick Sam 2
Smooth Mac 2
Social Virtigo 3
Sonar 1
Speed Skater 5
Speedy Pete 2
Stargazer Lily 5
Swift Shadow 1
Three Shirt Day 7
Tukoroirangi 4
Typical Arlo 5
Urey Bale 8
Vacant Box Six 8
Vacant Box Three 8
Waerenga Josay 8
Waerenga Ritchie 5
Waerenga Sonic 3

Last updated at 21:18 Tuesday 16 July 2024


	R1-WELCOME TO WANGANUI STRAIGHT TRACK C0 313M PBD
	R2-LANCE GREEN ACCOUNTANT C0 313M PBD
	R3-GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS C1 313M PBD
	R4-PRESIDENTS DASH C1 313M PBD
	R5-FLOYD, TOY & JONAS REAL ESTATE C1 313M PBD
	R6-MAYHOUNDS REHOMING C1 313M PBD
	R7-MOORE LAW WHANGANUI C2 313M PBD
	R8-SPORTZ BAR WANGANUI C2/3 313M PBD
	R9-JOLT COFFEE HOUSE WANGANUI CLASS C4/5 313M PBD

